

SB0849/546684/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 849
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Directory and"; strike beginning with the second "the" in line 4 down through "directory" in line 5 and substitute "a certain report to include"; and in line 13, strike "14-304(a) and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 1 through line 28 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 14, after the semicolon insert:

“(IV) FOR EACH MINORITY BUSINESS INCLUDED IN THE REPORT UNDER ITEM (III) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, LIST ALL PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS AWARDED BY A UNIT TO THE MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INCLUDING A DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACT;”;

and in line 15, strike "**(IV)**" and substitute "**(V)**".